participation in the defendant's Bank. Letter dated

31/8/87 to the plaintiffs by the defendant and the

plaintiffs share warrant will be founded upon at the

trial of the suit.

(vi)  Alternatively,  the  plaintiff  claims  from  the

defendant the sum of N176,602 (One Hundred and

Seventy-Six Thousand, Six Hundred and Two Naira

only)  being  special  damages  for  his  wrongful

dismissal from the services of the defendant.

Particulars of Special Damages:

Pleadings were filed and exchanged by the parties.

At  the  hearing,  the  respondent  (as the  plaintiff)

gave  evidence  for  himself  and called no witness.